

On a motion from Councilor Joe Baldwin Members of Greenville County Council wish to honor

## Chief Chris Harvey Fire Chief of the Greer Fire Department

**WHEREAS**, the Greenville County Council has consistently recognized individuals who have contributed to the advancement and enrichment of Greenville County, and

**WHEREAS**, Chief Chris Harvey has exemplified the true embodiment of public service through his steadfast service as the Greer Fire Chief to the residents and business owners of the City of Greer, and;

**WHEREAS**, during his 38 year tenure with the Greer Fire Department and 19 years as Chief, Chief Harvey has been a proven leader in improving the fire service for the City of Greer and instrumental in helping the department to obtain an ISO rating of 2, resulting in lower insurance premiums for businesses and citizens, and;

**WHEREAS**, he has been a great ambassador to surrounding special purpose districts which has resulted in cooperative agreements being formally adopted between Greer, Pelham, Boiling Springs, and Lake Cunningham, and;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, Greenville County Council honors Chief Chris Harvey, and celebrates the outstanding character and leadership that he has displayed in serving the City of Greer and surrounding areas of Greenville County.

Signed this 19th day of May 2015

Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council

